NORTHEAST MENTORSHIP COMMITTEE

She Runs It.

The mentoring program is an embodiment of She Runs It's mission for professional growth and development. This committee is responsible for structuring the bi-annual mentoring programs, reviewing applications, creating appropriate matches and monitoring progress of matches throughout the year. Members participate in an active, collaborative environment where they assess and enhance She Runs It mentoring programs for "lifelong learning".

Co-Chairs



Sue Bortone sue@nobletalent.group



Nadia McDowell Nadia@sherunsit.org

Committee Meetings

Monthly

Currently, meetings are held virtually. The committee meets on the 3rd Thursday of the month at 8:30am–9:30am.

Committee Responsilibilites

Plan and Program Mentoring Kickoffs

The committee is responsible for helping to program a She Runs It mentoring kickoff event to kick off every mentoring session. The committee helps in sourcing speakers with great mentoring stories and participate in the event. In addition to the kickoff, the committee may help to plan other mentoring events such as mentoring check-ins & meetups

Support and Advise Participants

Throughout the duration of the nine-month programs, the committee is available to advise mentoring program participants on questions and concerns in navigating their mentorship. They will also help to create solutions along with the staff liaison to address challenges that may come up for participants.

Mentor Recruitments

The committee helps to recruit participants for the program. Committee members take part in ideating and helping to implement ways to bring potential mentors and mentees to get involved with the program.